Publ. 3–EN 2550–A, replaces 3–EN 255–B
DENISON HYDRAULICS
Unloading Valves CUD, CUC
Cavity according to DIN 24342
FEATURES, SYMBOL, OPERATION
2
A = Working port (pressure)
B = Working port (tank)

1) main spool spring force included
Please note that all test data given is typical and can be influenced by application.
ORDERING CODE – CARTRIDGE
6
Model Number: CUD .. 21 6 A .– – –
Series
CUD = Pressure unloading function
Seat Valve Size
08 = NG 25
10 = NG 32
Area Ratio AA : AX
21 = 1 : 1
spool with an orifice in bottom of cartridge
Spring
6 = cracking pressure 4 bar
Design Letter
Seal Class
1 = NBR (Buna N) Standard
4 = EPDM
5 = VITON `
Weight-Cartridge
CUD08 0.4 kg
CUD10 1.0 kg
1 2 3 4 5 6
1
2
3
4
5
6
ORDERING CODE – CONTROL COVER & SYMBOLS
7
Model Number: CUC .. .. . . A .– – – –
Series
CUC = Pressure unloading function
Cover Size
08 = NG 25
10 = NG 32
Control Cover
61 = with internal pilot valve
62 = with internal pilot valve,
to mount a 4/2-directional
valve CETOP 03 (4D01),
sol. de-energized:
main valve closed
63 = with internal pilot valve,
to mount a 4/2-directional
valve CETOP 03 (4D01),
sol. de-energized:
main valve open (vented)
Seal Class
1 = NBR (Buna N) Standard
4 = EPDM
5 = VITON `
Design Letter
Type of Control
1 = Hand knob 32 mm dia.
2 = Hand knob 50 mm dia.
3 = Acorn nut with lead seal
4 = Adjusting device
with key lock
(key order no.
700–70619)
Pressure Setting Range
1 = 7...105 bar (Pressure differential 28%)
3 = 7...210 bar (Pressure differential 28%)
5 = 7...350 bar (Pressure differential 15%)
SYMBOL – EXAMPLES
Cover
Code 61
Cover
Code 62
Cover
Code 63
Unload function AfB when
pilot pressure is in ”X”,
see page 9.
Unload function AfB when
pilot pressure is in ”X”,
or when solenoid is
energized, see page 10.
Free flow from AfB to tank
when solenoid is
de-energized,
see page 10.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
2
3
4
6
5
CAVITY ACCORDING TO DIN 24342
8
Cavity
Section A–B
Ra max (∑m)
B
X = 1.6
B B
Y = 2.5